10 Mtr Air Pistol INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen
Division Seventeen
Division Eighteen

10M Air Pistol TEAM

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

6 Yards Air Pistol
Division One
Division Two

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st

. Owen

. Caley
Exon

. Carter

. Horsman

. Mackenzie
. Oxford

. Graham

. Man

. Kinghan

. Fawcett

. Bulmer

. Boyton

. Szymanski
. Ward

. Keeton

. Germain
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Blackburn

York R A
Dumbarton
York R B

R. Hair
N. Elliott

10 Mtr Air Rifle INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve

10M Air Rifle TEAM
Division One
Division Two

20 Yard Pistol INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six

20 Yard Pistol Team

Division One
Division Two

Standard Pistol
Division One
Division Two

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st

1st
1st

J. Howsley
E. Bolton

S. Finnie

K. H. Barney
C. Davies

S. Wilson

T. Warren

K. Anderton
J. L. Cooper
D. Ramshead
K. Pickett

A. Ugley

Crewe A
Crewe B

D. Owen

A. Fellerman
R. Carter

P. Warwick
E. Judson
K. Oswald

Blackburn
Crewe

C. Muir
0. J. Spence

Muzzle Loading Pistol (single shot)

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

Muzzle Loading Revolver

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

Rapid Fire Rifle
Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st

D. Erskine
O. J. Spence
P. J. Turnbull

P. E. Harrison
C. Oswald
K. Bate

J. A. Hopkins
C. Muir
A. M. Jones

22 Rifle Short Range Benchrest

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

R. Williams
A. Hopkins
J. Breakwell
W. Gray

C. Brown

A. Warburton
P. Rogers

G. Jones

E. R. Williams
H. Creasey
A. Haskins

22 Rifle Long Range Benchrest

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

K. Stockham
D. Caffery

. Gilbert-Harris

CNTSA Award Winners - Summer 2012

Cumb News
Penzance P.C.
Laxey IOM

Laxey IOM
Blackburn

York Jubilee
Dumfries

Little Clacton R C
Dumbarton
Maidenhead

East Antrim
Wigan
Maidenhead
Court Riverside R C
Laxey IOM
Grasshoppers
York Jubilee
Cardiff

18 pts
14 pts
18 pts
16 pts

Dumfries
West Midlands

K Kendal

Sutton Coldfield
Luton & Dunstable AGC
Buckland & District
Crewe

Rivington Riflemen
Crewe

York Jubilee

St. Andrews
Rivington Riflemen
Sutton Coldfield
Dumbarton

17 pts
17 pts

Cumb News
Cumb News
Blackburn
Blackpool
East Antrim
Vickers SC

11 pts
18 pts

Cumb News
Leek

Cumb News
Leek
Felton

Wellington Skipton
J.S.P.C.
Market Drayton

Blackburn
Cumb News
Cumb News

Portishead
Blackburn
Blackburn
Blackpool
Blackpool
Warrington
St. Giles Yarners
Marlow
Weston
Workington
Portishead

Portishead
Penrhiwpal S C

79 pts
71 pts
75 pts
75 pts
72 pts
79 pts
68 pts
74 pts
81 pts
84 pts
78 pts
73 pts
85 pts
77 pts
81 pts
85 pts
78 pts
75 pts

44 pts
63 pts

51 pts
62 pts
48 pts
49 pts
56 pts
47 pts
65 pts
61 pts
54 pts
56 pts
59 pts
77 pts

58 pts
43 pts
41 pts
44 pts
46 pts
34 pts

55 pts
52 pts

46 pts
48 pts
36 pts

55 pts
53 pts
60 pts

49 pts
48 pts
33 pts

84 pts
98 pts
82 pts
84 pts
83 pts
81 pts
97 pts
72 pts
65 pts
79 pts
68 pts

58 pts
51 pts

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

J. A. Hopkins
M. Warren
C. Mackenzie
J. Thomson

. Malone

. Keeton

. Appleby

. Nichol
Boddy

. Judson
Osborne
Lloyd

. Bicknell

. Grocott
Plenty

. Collins

. Lindenburgh
. M. Barker
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East Antrim
Cumb News A
West Midlands
St. Giles Yarners

O. J. Spence
J. Brotherton

C. Jelbert

A. Brookes
T. Bode

D. J. Platt

A. Sheikh

T. Wiggins
G. Soley

R. Bharaj

K. Johns

S. Walsh

E. R. Williams
O. J. Spence

Sutton Coldfield
Luton & Dunstable AGC

A. Hopkins

J. Brown

G. Appleby

L. Foulner

I. Falat-Marsh
P. Bracegirdle

Grasshoppers
York R |

D. Gilbert-Harris
P. Garrett

P. E. Harrison
J. Richmond
K. Upton

A. Thomas
G. Upton
S. Amer

M. W. Sisson
T. Earnshaw
K. Aitken

D. Bromley
J. Armstrong
M. W. Sisson
R. Johnson
P. McArthur
A. Moon

S. A. Jones
B. Goslin

J. Stead

P. Carling

S. Chambers

S. Conn
D. Leonard

Blackburn
Crewe

Dumfries
Balerno & Currie
Watford

York Jubilee
Keswick
Keswick

St. Giles Yarners
East Antrim
Luton & Dunstable AGC
West Midlands
Maidenhead

St. Giles Yarners
Cardiff
Portishead

West Midlands
Cumb News

12 pts
12 pts
14 pts
16 pts

Leek
Shirley ARC

Little Clacton R C
Crewe

Laxey IOM

Crewe

Cardiff

Buckland & District
Luton & Dunstable AGC
Sutton Coldfield
Cardiff

Crewe

Weston

Leek

14 pts
13 pts

Blackburn
Grasshoppers
Keswick

York R |
Blackburn
Portishead

10 pts
10 pts

Penzance P.C.
Penzance P.C.

Wellington Skipton
York R |
Felton

Wellington Skipton
Felton
Felton

Cumb News
Furness Marksmen
Vickers SC

Warrington

St. Giles Yarners
Cumb News
Marlow
Warrington
Ossett

Weston

Vickers SC

York R |

Furness Marksmen
Workington

Comber
Penrhiwpal S C

68 pts
70 pts
61 pts
70 pts
64 pts
70 pts
60 pts
72 pts
67 pts
64 pts
53 pts
67 pts
77 pts
72 pts
64 pts
77 pts
74 pts
66 pts

35 pts
51 pts

48 pts
54 pts
40 pts
36 pts
54 pts
46 pts
55 pts
59 pts
48 pts
54 pts
56 pts
58 pts

49 pts
41 pts
39 pts
37 pts
41 pts
32 pts

49 pts
51 pts

38 pts
41 pts
24 pts

47 pts
45 pts
52 pts

33 pts
41 pts
31 pts

80 pts
83 pts
72 pts
76 pts
77 pts
80 pts
75 pts
72 pts
62 pts
60 pts
57 pts

39 pts
46 pts



Division Three 1st  J. Morris
Division Four 1st D. Thomas
Division Five 1st  A. Kamratov
Division Six 1st  D. McGall
Division Seven 1st V. Bray
Division Eight 1st  N. Rudkin
Division Nine 1st R. Morrow
Gallery Rifle IRON SIGHTS

Division One 1st G. Collins
Division Two 1st J. Thompson
Division Three 1st R. Campbell
Division Four 1st  A. Cockburn
Division Five 1st S. Webb
Division Six 1st  J. A. Hopkins
Division Seven 1st B. Gifford
Division Eight 1st  Steve Craig
Gallery Rifle ANY SIGHTS

Division One 1st M. Loader
Division Two 1st J. Thompson
Division Three 1st I. Foulner
Division Four 1st R. Tweddle
Division Five 1st B. Reed

Gallery Rifle ANY SIGHTS Team
Division One 1st Deddington & District A

22 Sport Rifle INDIVIDUAL

Division One 1st J. Beardsley
Division Two 1st L. Dugan
Division Three 1st M. Curran
Division Four 1st L. Little
Division Five 1st  C. Folwell
Division Six 1st  H. Pennington
Division Seven 1st R. A. Doggart
Division Eight 1st J. Morris
Division Nine 1st M. Davison
Division Ten 1st R. W. Flemming
Division Eleven 1st W. Moore
Division Twelve 1st P. Grindon
Division Thirteen 1st S. Brown
Division Fourteen 1st S. Webb
Division Fifteen 1st B. Padley
Division Sixteen 1st  P. Greenway
Division Seventeen  1st P. McCusker
Division Eighteen 1st  G. Harris
Division Nineteen 1st N. Padley
Division Twenty 1st G. O'Neill

Sport Rifle TEAMS

Division One 1st  Sunderland
Division Two 1st  Market Drayton A
Division Three 1st Colne RBL B

22 Rifle Short Range INDIVIDUAL

Division One 1st D. Lloyd
Division Two 1st S.E. Holt
Division Three 1st P. Cook
Division Four 1st G. Elvyhart
Division Five 1st D. Wilson
Division Six 1st W. M. Davis
Division Seven 1st J. Butterworth
Division Eight 1st C. H. Bannister
Division Nine 1st B. Bassey
Division Ten 1st J. Nuckley
Division Eleven 1st P. Coffrey
Division Twelve 1st C. Plag
Division Thirteen 1st S. Brown

22 Rifle Short Range TEAMS

Division One 1st K Kendal A
Division Two 1st  Wilmslow
Division Three 1st BuryB
Division Four 1st  Cardiff
Division Five 1st BuryD

22 Rifle Long Range Individual

Division One 1st K. Greenaway
Division Two 1st S. Brown
Division Three 1st J. Howie
Division Four 1st M. A. Jopson
Division Five 1st N. Dixon
Division Six 1st D. Scott
Division Seven 1st  A. Germain
Division Eight 1st B. Bassey
Division Nine 1st C. Watson
Division Ten 1st M. David
Division Eleven 1st S. Pile

22 Rifle Long Range TEAMS

Division One 1st K Kendal
Division Two 1st  Cumb News A
Division Three 1st  Alloa E

22 Rifle L/R Any Sights Prone 100 Yards
Division One 1st  W.T. Vaughan

Penrhiwpal S C
Swansea
Swansea
Ballymena
Swansea
Bideford

East Antrim

Deddington & District

York R |
Grasshoppers
Carshalton
Furness Marksmen
Blackburn

Derby

Felton

Deddington & District

York R |

York R |
Felton
Grasshoppers

17 pts

K Kendal

Comber

East Antrim
Workington

St. Giles Yarners
Vickers SC

East Antrim
Penrhiwpal S C
Keswick

Furness Marksmen
East Antrim
Portishead
PenarthR C
Furness Marksmen
York R |

K Kendal

East Antrim
Penzance P. C.
York R |

East Antrim

16 pts
18 pts
16 pts

Colne RBL
Weston
Blackpool

GEC (Coventry)
Dumfries
Weston
Warrington
Wantage
Watford

Cardiff

Ossett

Selkirk

Balerno & Currie

16 pts
16 pts
14 pts
14 pts
16 pts

St. Andrews
Alloa
Sunderland
Cumb News
Portishead
Watford
Cardiff
Watford
Alloa
Swansea
Bideford

15 pts
17 pts
18 pts

Selkirk

47 pts
50 pts
52 pts
55 pts
56 pts
45 pts
47 pts

66 pts
40 pts
51 pts
54 pts
57 pts
53 pts
69 pts
67 pts

54 pts
49 pts
47 pts
52 pts
65 pts

79 pts
75 pts
87 pts
71 pts
67 pts
74 pts
82 pts
77 pts
74 pts
72 pts
80 pts
75 pts
82 pts
65 pts
74 pts
71 pts
61 pts
73 pts
80 pts
71 pts

82 pts
78 pts
69 pts
85 pts
78 pts
76 pts
76 pts
84 pts
82 pts
79 pts
79 pts
78 pts
80 pts

53 pts
55 pts
46 pts
51 pts
48 pts
51 pts
47 pts
49 pts
47 pts
49 pts
60 pts

38 pts

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

I. G. gray

. Bishop
Shaw
Conn

. Donnelly

. Early

. O'Neill
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. Oswald
Laurie
. Hudson
Hall
. Ingham
. Carling
. Cain
Clark
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. Breheny
. Andrews
Bold

. Leslie

. Cain
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York R |

S. Chambers
S. Edwards
J. H. R. Marshall
B. Shepherd
J. du Heaume
S. Richardson
S. Bold

Leon Hosking
J. Whaley

E. Cairns

R. Newman
T. Earnshaw
J. Wyatt

S. Bury

R. Pearce

C. Hoile

N Williams

A. Bryan

T. Grayston
L. Brown

Vickers SC A
Penzance P. C. A
K Kendal B

J. Kelly

M. Sinfield
N. Battersby
C. Brown
J. Jackson
P. Fenton
D. Tait

N. Warr

J. Rivers

I. Foulner
J. Kemble
J. Hodgson
L. Barn

Blackpool A
Leyland Motors A
GEC (Coventry)
Bury C

Leyland Motors B

C. Skellett
A. B. Cooke-Duffy
I. Henderson
D. Osborne
J. C. Smith
R. H. Smith
D. N. Price
D. Adams

J. McVey

J. L. Cooper
C. Short

Alloa B
Swansea A
Swansea B

|. Burton

Perth City
Swansea
Comber
Comber
Comber
Felton
East Antrim

J.S.P.C.
Wellington Skipton
Carshalton

Felton

Wellington Skipton
Furness Marksmen
Felton

Carshalton

Derby

Deddington & District

Derby
Cumb News
Felton

9 pts

Workington
Wantage
Sunderland
Warrington
Portishead
Felton

Derby
Penzance P. C.
Warrington
Wantage
Portishead
Furness Marksmen
Portishead
Colne RBL
York R |
Bideford

K Kendal
Colne RBL
York R |
PenarthR C

14 pts
14 pts
12 pts

Weston
K Kendal
Blackpool
Blackpool
Wilmslow
K Kendal
Berwick
Cardiff
Wantage
York R |
Crewe

K Kendal
Dumfries

14 pts
14 pts
11 pts
14 pts
12 pts

Watford
Cumb News
Alloa

Cumb News
Cumb News
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
East Antrim
St. Andrews
Portishead

13 pts
16 pts
14 pts

Selkirk

46 pts
45 pts
50 pts
49 pts
49 pts
45 pts
43 pts

55 pts
39 pts
48 pts
42 pts
42 pts
42 pts
50 pts
53 pts

51 pts
46 pts
44 pts
42 pts
59 pts

77 pts
71 pts
71 pts
63 pts
64 pts
63 pts
67 pts
66 pts
69 pts
68 pts
62 pts
64 pts
60 pts
63 pts
67 pts
63 pts
60 pts
71 pts
80 pts
62 pts

81 pts
69 pts
67 pts
76 pts
73 pts
69 pts
70 pts
77 pts
81 pts
75 pts
67 pts
70 pts
61 pts

41 pts
50 pts
46 pts
48 pts
47 pts
46 pts
46 pts
43 pts
39 pts
48 pts
48 pts

32 pts



